14-Nov-2024

PCN #. PCN-24-227028

Subject : Gen 50 terminal

Description of Change: The listed part numbers are being discontinued and no longer available.
Please consult with your local customer sales representative for further details. Reference P-23-025225
issued in 2023.

Reason for Change: Product Discontinuance

Key Dates:

Product Affected

Alias Part Number

Substitute Part
Number

AliasSub Part
Number

2272196-1

2340441-1

2272196-2

2340441-2

9-2272196-1

9-2340441-1

9-2272196-2

9-2340441-2

The dates on the product change natification (PCN) are best estimate dates determined at the time of
issuance. Actual implementation dates may vary from such dates.

The change described in the PCN can be withdrawn, without notice, for any or all of the products
identified on the PCN.

TE Connectivity corporate policy isfor PCNsto be valid for 60 days and obsol escence noticesto be
valid for 180 days after date of issue.

For confirmation or additional information on the change, please contact the TE Connectivity Product
Information Center at 800-522-6752 or your TE Connectivity Sales Representative.
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