

14-Nov-2024

PCN #: PCN-24-227028

Subject: Gen 50 terminal

Description of Change : The listed part numbers are being discontinued and no longer available. Please consult with your local customer sales representative for further details. Reference P-23-025225 issued in 2023.

Reason for Change: Product Discontinuance

Key Dates:

Product Affected	Alias Part Number	Substitute Part Number	AliasSub Part Number
2272196-1		2340441-1	
2272196-2		2340441-2	
9-2272196-1		9-2340441-1	
9-2272196-2		9-2340441-2	

The dates on the product change notification (PCN) are best estimate dates determined at the time of issuance. Actual implementation dates may vary from such dates.

The change described in the PCN can be withdrawn, without notice, for any or all of the products identified on the PCN.

TE Connectivity corporate policy is for PCNs to be valid for 60 days and obsolescence notices to be valid for 180 days after date of issue.

For confirmation or additional information on the change, please contact the TE Connectivity Product Information Center at 800-522-6752 or your TE Connectivity Sales Representative.

Alert document created by Accuris based on content provided by TE Connectivity.